

BID TABULATION
 BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 14, 2017 @ 11:00 AM
 VILLAGE: NORRIDGE
 PROJECT: 2017 MFT 17-00069-00-RS - STREET IMPROVEMENT - AGATITE AVE. RESURFACING
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/16189-MFT17-69-RS-Agatite

| No. | Item | QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | CHICAGOLAND PAV | | SCHROEDER ASPHALT | | A LAMP CONCRETE | | BROTHERS ASPHALT | | BUILDERS PAVING, LLC | |
|---------------------|--|----------|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1 | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal | 650 | Foot | \$7.50 | \$4,875.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$7.05 | \$4,582.50 | \$3.25 | \$2,112.50 | \$7.04 | \$4,576.00 | \$6.70 | \$4,355.00 |
| 2 | Sidewalk Removal | 2,850 | SqFt | 2.50 | 7,125.00 | 1.25 | 3,562.50 | 1.65 | 4,702.50 | 1.25 | 3,562.50 | 1.58 | 4,503.00 | 1.50 | 4,275.00 |
| 3 | Driveway Pavement Removal | 25 | SqYd | 35.00 | 875.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 | 21.00 | 525.00 | 15.00 | 375.00 | 21.00 | 525.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 |
| 4 | Pavement Removal | 300 | SqYd | 20.00 | 6,000.00 | 5.00 | 1,500.00 | 14.00 | 4,200.00 | 12.00 | 3,600.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 | 12.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 5 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) | 1,720 | SqYd | 7.00 | 12,040.00 | 3.25 | 5,590.00 | 5.00 | 8,600.00 | 3.00 | 5,160.00 | 4.00 | 6,880.00 | 10.00 | 17,200.00 |
| 6 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint) | 35 | SqYd | 15.00 | 525.00 | 15.00 | 525.00 | 8.00 | 280.00 | 10.00 | 350.00 | 10.00 | 350.00 | 10.00 | 350.00 |
| 7 | Storm Sewer, PVC, 10" | 69 | Foot | 65.00 | 4,485.00 | 90.00 | 6,210.00 | 120.00 | 8,280.00 | 101.00 | 6,969.00 | 84.00 | 5,796.00 | 115.00 | 7,935.00 |
| 8 | Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid | 3 | Each | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,365.00 | 4,095.00 | 1,720.00 | 5,160.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,470.00 | 4,410.00 | 1,634.00 | 4,902.00 |
| 9 | Catch Basins, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid | 2 | Each | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 4,150.00 | 8,300.00 | 3,635.00 | 7,270.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,675.00 | 7,350.00 | 3,487.00 | 6,974.00 |
| 10 | Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid | 4 | Each | 4,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 6,250.00 | 25,000.00 | 4,725.00 | 18,900.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | 6,300.00 | 25,200.00 | 4,501.00 | 18,004.00 |
| 11 | Frames and Lids, Type 1 | 1 | Each | 400.00 | 400.00 | 370.00 | 370.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 630.00 | 630.00 | 273.00 | 273.00 |
| 12 | Frames and Lids to be Adjusted | 2 | Each | 400.00 | 800.00 | 580.00 | 1,160.00 | 510.00 | 1,020.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 367.50 | 735.00 | 480.00 | 960.00 |
| 13 | Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted | 1 | Each | 200.00 | 200.00 | 105.00 | 105.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 199.50 | 199.50 | 466.00 | 466.00 |
| 14 | Structures to be Abandoned | 1 | Each | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 265.00 | 265.00 | 69.00 | 69.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 420.00 | 420.00 | 63.00 | 63.00 |
| 15 | Trench Backfill | 40 | CuYd | 45.00 | 1,800.00 | 42.00 | 1,680.00 | 100.00 | 4,000.00 | 40.00 | 1,600.00 | 31.50 | 1,260.00 | 93.00 | 3,720.00 |
| 16 | Segmental Concrete Block Wall | 230 | SqFt | 70.00 | 16,100.00 | 40.00 | 9,200.00 | 32.61 | 7,500.30 | 40.00 | 9,200.00 | 47.25 | 10,867.50 | 45.00 | 10,350.00 |
| 17 | Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12, (Special) | 650 | Foot | 25.00 | 16,250.00 | 20.25 | 13,162.50 | 20.00 | 13,000.00 | 21.50 | 13,975.00 | 19.95 | 12,967.50 | 20.15 | 13,097.50 |
| 18 | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" | 2,850 | SqFt | 7.00 | 19,950.00 | 5.30 | 15,105.00 | 5.25 | 14,962.50 | 7.00 | 19,950.00 | 5.25 | 14,962.50 | 5.00 | 14,250.00 |
| 19 | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7" | 25 | SqYd | 60.00 | 1,500.00 | 59.00 | 1,475.00 | 58.25 | 1,456.25 | 60.00 | 1,500.00 | 58.28 | 1,457.00 | 55.50 | 1,387.50 |
| 20 | Detectable Warning | 50 | SqFt | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 53.00 | 2,650.00 | 52.50 | 2,625.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 | 52.50 | 2,625.00 | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 21 | Protective Coat | 500 | SqYd | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.06 | 530.00 | 1.10 | 550.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.05 | 525.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 |
| 22 | Class D Patches, Type II, 4" | 20 | SqYd | 60.00 | 1,200.00 | 50.00 | 1,000.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 55.00 | 1,100.00 | 40.00 | 800.00 | 69.50 | 1,390.00 |
| 23 | Class D Patches, Type III, 4" | 30 | SqYd | 55.00 | 1,650.00 | 45.00 | 1,350.00 | 32.00 | 960.00 | 50.00 | 1,500.00 | 40.00 | 1,200.00 | 63.50 | 1,905.00 |
| 24 | Class D Patches, Type IV, 4" | 200 | SqYd | 55.00 | 11,000.00 | 35.00 | 7,000.00 | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 45.00 | 9,000.00 | 40.00 | 8,000.00 | 60.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 25 | Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) | 700 | Lbs | 3.00 | 2,100.00 | 0.01 | 7.00 | 0.01 | 7.00 | 0.01 | 7.00 | 0.40 | 280.00 | 1.00 | 700.00 |
| 26 | Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 | 75 | Ton | 100.00 | 7,500.00 | 85.00 | 6,375.00 | 120.00 | 9,000.00 | 95.00 | 7,125.00 | 150.00 | 11,250.00 | 140.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 27 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 | 200 | Ton | 110.00 | 22,000.00 | 82.50 | 16,500.00 | 95.00 | 19,000.00 | 93.00 | 18,600.00 | 125.00 | 25,000.00 | 140.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 28 | Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 | 50 | Ton | 130.00 | 6,500.00 | 85.00 | 4,250.00 | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 250.00 | 12,500.00 | 200.00 | 10,000.00 | 200.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 29 | Topsoil Placement, 3" | 300 | SqYd | 5.00 | 1,500.00 | 3.00 | 900.00 | 8.00 | 2,400.00 | 6.00 | 1,800.00 | 4.20 | 1,260.00 | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 30 | Sodding | 300 | SqYd | 8.00 | 2,400.00 | 15.00 | 4,500.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 | 15.00 | 4,500.00 | 9.45 | 2,835.00 | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 31 | Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501 | 1 | L.S. | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 5,992.50 | 5,992.50 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 4,938.00 | 4,938.00 |
| 32 | Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801 | 1 | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 525.00 | 525.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 33 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols | 21 | SqFt | 18.00 | 378.00 | 35.50 | 745.50 | 5.50 | 115.50 | 44.00 | 924.00 | 31.50 | 661.50 | 30.00 | 630.00 |
| 34 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" | 150 | Foot | 5.00 | 750.00 | 7.75 | 1,162.50 | 11.00 | 1,650.00 | 2.25 | 337.50 | 6.83 | 1,024.50 | 6.50 | 975.00 |
| 35 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" | 75 | Foot | 8.00 | 600.00 | 12.00 | 900.00 | 18.00 | 1,350.00 | 4.50 | 337.50 | 10.50 | 787.50 | 10.00 | 750.00 |
| 36 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" | 15 | Foot | 35.00 | 525.00 | 35.50 | 532.50 | 22.00 | 330.00 | 18.00 | 270.00 | 31.50 | 472.50 | 30.00 | 450.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID | | | | | \$204,028.00 | | \$154,900.00 | | \$158,746.55 | | \$164,856.00 | | \$180,335.00 | | \$200,000.00 |